FOI DISCLOSURE LOG NOVEMBER 2023

Number

8553

8554
8555

8556
8557
8558
8559

8560
8561

8562

8563

8564
8565

8566
8567
8568

8569
8570
8571

Data Requested

Telecare

lllegal Vapes
Celebrities - Christmas Lights

Adult Social Care Commissioning

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Gender Neutral Toilets

Approved List Providers for Home Care
Private residential empty homes

Use of Private Bailiff 2022-23

Afghan Citizens

Homelessness Relief

Homelessness Relief
Double Glazing

Planning department Development teams and Planning

Projects
Copy Electricity gas and Water invoices

Council Contracts Litter Dog Fouling and Fly tipping

Benefit Based Free School Meals
RAAC in Housing
Translation Services

Reason Denied

information not held

information not held

information not held

Sec 31 (1) (a) — Prevention and
Detection of Crime

Section 12(1) - cost of
compliance exceeds
appropriate limit.

s14 vexatious or repeated
request

s43 Commercial Interests.

information not held

Working Days to

Notes

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
3 for social care
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for Trading Standards
1
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for social care

1
1
0

1
19
Applicant referred to Lancashire
18 County Council
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
21 guidelines

4
17
REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information
16
3
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
3 for education
18
9



8572

8573
8574

8575

8576

8577
8578

8579
8580
8581

8582

8583
8584
8585
8586

8587
8588

8589
8590

Temporary Accommodation Waiting Times

Head of Service - Public Health Funerals
PayScale

Food Hygiene Certificate

Temporary Accommodation

Food Hygiene Certificate
Business Rates Credits

Homes for Ukraine
Energy Portfolio
Office Space Abroad

Head of Service Disabled Facilities Grants

Apprenticeship Levy

Christmas Lights

Transit Traveller Pitches

Maintenance Costs Mardale Playing Fields
Council Housing Waiting List

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals

S106 Development Contributions
Scaffolding and Hoarding Licence

s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means

Section 30(1)(a)(i) -
Investigations and Proceedings

s14 vexatious / repeated

request

Sec 31 (1) (a) — Prevention and
Detection of Crime

s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means

information not held

information not held

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
22 guidelines

N =

2
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

0

0
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

6

0

0
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
48 guidelines
2
2
2
Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who are responsible for
2 managing the housing waiting list
2
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
48 guidelines
1



8591
8592

8593

8594

8595

8596
8597
8598
8599
8600
8601

8602
8603

8604

8605
8606

8607

Breakdown of PPI living in Council Housing

Section 60 costs lease extensions

Social Housing Disrepair

Speeding Fines

lllegal Vapes

Ownership of Corporate Property and Hierarchy
Utility Supply - Ashton Under Lyne

Modern Slavery Training

Enforcement Agency

Policies and Papers Biodiversity in Planning
Bed Bugs Infestation

Housing Disrepair Claims
Compulsory Purchase Order

FOI AND SAR 2019 -

Valuation Office Requests
Damp and Mould in Temporary Accommodation

Special Educational Needs

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means

information not held

information not held

information not held

Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who who are responsible for
1 social housing
1
Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who who are responsible for
3 social housing

Lancashire Constabulary’s Central
Process Unit are responsible for
processing all speeding offences
detected by static, average speed
2 and mobile cameras
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
2 for Trading Standards
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Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who who are responsible for
2 social housing
2
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines
3
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
2 for education












