## FOI DISCLOSURE LOG NOVEMBER 2023

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
		information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
8553	Telecare			3 for social care
		information not held	I	Applicant referred to Lancashire
0==4				County Council who are responsible
8554 8555	Illegal Vapes			1 for Trading Standards
8555	Celebrities - Christmas Lights	information not held	Ī	Applicant referred to Lancashire
		information not net		County Council who are responsible
8556	Adult Social Care Commissioning			1 for social care
8557	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals			1
8558	Gender Neutral Toilets			1
8559	Approved List Providers for Home Care			0
0500	Private residential empty homes	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and		4
8560 8561	Use of Private Bailiff 2022-23	Detection of Crime		-1 19
0001	Ose of Private Ballill 2022-23			Applicant referred to Lancashire
8562	Afghan Citizens			18 County Council
0002	7.19.13.1. 0.1.2.1.0	Section 12(1) - cost of		REASON FOR DELAY: Information
		compliance exceeds		not available within statutory
8563	Homelessness Relief	appropriate limit.		21 guidelines
		s14 vexatious or repeated		
8564	Homelessness Relief	request		4
8565	Double Glazing			17 REASON FOR DELAY: Not
	Planning department Development teams and Planning			received response to our Request
8566	Projects			for Further Information
8567	Copy Electricity gas and Water invoices	s43 Commercial Interests.		16
8568	Council Contracts Litter Dog Fouling and Fly tipping			3
		information not held	I	Applicant referred to Lancashire
8569	Benefit Based Free School Meals			County Council who are responsible 3 for education
8570	RAAC in Housing			18
8571	Translation Services			9

0570	Tanananan Aasaan adatan Maitin Tinas		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
8572	Temporary Accommodation Waiting Times	a21 Information reasonably	22 guidelines
		s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by	
8573	Head of Service - Public Health Funerals	other means	1
8574	PayScale	other means	2
0011	i ayoodio		_
		Section 30(1)(a)(i) -	
8575	Food Hygiene Certificate	Investigations and Proceedings	2
			REASON FOR DELAY: Information
			not available within statutory
8576	Temporary Accommodation		guidelines
		s14 vexatious / repeated	_
8577	Food Hygiene Certificate	request	0
8578	Business Rates Credits	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and	0
		Detection of Crime	0 REASON FOR DELAY: Information
			not available within statutory
8579	Homes for Ukraine		guidelines
8580	Energy Portfolio		6
8581	Office Space Abroad		0
0001	Cinice opuse / ts/odd	s21 Information reasonably	<b>U</b>
		accessible to the applicant by	
8582	Head of Service Disabled Facilities Grants	other means	0
			REASON FOR DELAY: Information
			not available within statutory
8583	Apprenticeship Levy		48 guidelines
8584	Christmas Lights		2
8585	Transit Traveller Pitches		2
8586	Maintenance Costs Mardale Playing Fields		2
	Council Housing Waiting List	information not held	Applicant referred to Onward
			Homes who are responsible for
8587	N. ( (16: /B )   1   11   11   5		2 managing the housing waiting list
8588	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		2 REASON FOR DELAY: Information
			not available within statutory
8589	S106 Development Contributions		48 guidelines
8590	Scaffolding and Hoarding Licence	information not held	1
0000	Sounding and Flourding Liberioc	inionnation not new	•

0504	Breakdown of PPI living in Council Housing	information not held	Applicant referred to Onward Homes who who are responsible for
8591 8592	Section 60 costs lease extensions		1 social housing 1
		information not held	Applicant referred to Onward Homes who who are responsible for
8593	Social Housing Disrepair	information not held	3 social housing
		information not neid	Lancashire Constabulary's Central Process Unit are responsible for processing all speeding offences detected by static, average speed
8594	Speeding Fines	information not held	2 and mobile cameras Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
8595	Illegal Vapes		2 for Trading Standards
		s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by	
8596	Ownership of Corporate Property and Hierarchy	other means	0
8597	Utility Supply - Ashton Under Lyne	information not held	1
8598	Modern Slavery Training		3
8599	Enforcement Agency		16
8600 8601	Policies and Papers Biodiversity in Planning Bed Bugs Infestation		15 4
0001	bed bugs illestation	information not held	Applicant referred to Onward
		Information not neid	Homes who who are responsible for
8602	Housing Disrepair Claims		2 social housing
8603	Compulsory Purchase Order		2
			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
8604	FOI AND SAR 2019 -		guidelines REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
8605	Valuation Office Requests		guidelines
8606	Damp and Mould in Temporary Accommodation		3
		information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
8607	Special Educational Needs		2 for education